(O-2010-119) 55 9/7

ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 19992 (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE SEP 1 4 2010

AN ORDINANCE TO EXECUTE A FIRST AMENDMENT TO A PARTICIPATION AGREEMENT FOR A TIME EXTENSION WITH PARDEE HOMES, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF PACIFIC HIGHLANDS RANCH RECLAIMED WATER PIPELINES.

WHEREAS, City Council of the City of San Diego approved the original Participation Agreement for Design and Construction of the Pacific Highlands Ranch Reclaimed Water Pipeline on October 10, 2005, Resolution R-300906 with Pardee Homes, a California Corporation in the amount not to exceed \$1,448,345, and in the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-300906; and

WHEREAS, Pardee Homes needs a time extension for the design and construction of the Pacific Highlands Ranch Reclaimed Water Pipeline; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor or his designee is authorized to execute a First Amendment to the existing agreement with Pardee Homes, a California Corporation, for the design and construction of Pacific Highlands Ranch Reclaimed Water Pipelines, extending the agreement for five (5) additional years.

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage, a written or printed copy having been available to the City Council and the public a day prior to its passage.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from and after its final passage.

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By

Mark M. Mercer

Deputy City Attorney

MMM:ca 06/25/2010 Or. Dept: Water O-2010-119 MMS: 12323

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of <u>SEP 0 7 2010</u>.

City Clfri

By Deputy City Clerk

Approved: (date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed: JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

## The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE							СС	3000003402
								ORIGINATING	DEPT. NO.: 2013	
				quired for the allotme Treasury, and is of			ourpose set forth in t	he foregoing	resolut	tion is available ir
	•	i is anticipated it	come into the	r rreasury, and is o	ulei wise ulla	motted.	Eundi			
Amoun	it:						Fund:	<u> </u>		
urpos	se:									
			<del></del> -							
Date:							Ву:	COMPTROLLE	R'S DEPA	RTMENT
				A	CCOUNTING DATA	\		.,		
Doc. Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	Cost Center	WBS		Original Amount
-										
J.					l			TOTAL AMO	DUNT	
										FUND OVERRIDE
							d money now actuall herwise unencumbe		sury, to	gether with the
lot to Exceed:				\$6	600,000.00			_		
endor:		Camp Dresser McKee								
urpose	e:	Authorizing an expenditure of funds for an Agreement for the Indirect Potable Reuse/Reservoir Augmentation Demonstration Project - Advanced Water Purification Facility.								
								1		
ate:		July 6, 2010					By: Van Nguyen  COMPTROLLER'S DEPARYMENT			
				A	CCOUNTING DATA	· .				
Doc.	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	Cost Center	WBS		Original Amount
ltem 001	700011	S10127	Internal Order	OTHR-00000000-PR	512034	2013	Cost Center	S-10127.02	2.02	\$6,600,000.00
								TOTAL AND	OLD UT	6( (00 000 00
								TOTAL AMO	JUN1.	\$6,600,000.00
C-361 (RE	EV 7-09)			<b>A</b> .			)=-		cc	fund override [ 3000003402
				199	992	S	SEP <b>0 7</b> 2010			